
FLORIDA STATE
SEMINOLES

2026 FOOTBALL SCHEDULE

TEMPLATETROVE.COM

DATE	 OPPONENT             
Sat, Aug 29	 vs New Mexico State
Mon, Sep 7	 vs SMU
Sat, Sep 19	 at Alabama
Sat, Sep 26	 vs Central Arkansas
Sat, Oct 3	 vs Virginia
Fri, Oct 9	 at Louisville
Sat, Oct 17	 at Miami
Sat, Oct 31	 vs Clemson
Sat, Nov 7	 at Boston College
Fri, Nov 13	 at Pittsburgh
Sat, Nov 21	 vs NC State
Fri, Nov 27	 vs Florida


